ORDER APPROVING 
ANNEXATION ORDINANCE 

On September 2, 2019, the City of Winthrop (City) adopted Ordinance 
Number 2019-133 (Ordinance) annexing certain real property (Property) from Alfsborg 
Township (Township) legally described as follows: 

The East one hundred fifty-five (155) feet of the North two hundred sixty-three 
(263) feet of Out-Lot Number Nineteen (19) in THORSON’S AND SWENSON’S 
SUBDIVISION situated in Section Number Six (6), Township Number One 
Hundred Twelve (112) North of Range Number Twenty-Nine (29) West, in Sibley 
County Minnesota. 

Based upon a review of the Ordinance, the Administrative Law Judge makes the 
following: 

ORDER 

1. Pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 414.033 (2018), the Ordinance is deemed 
adequate in all legal respects and properly supports this Order.